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(b) if the reply to part {(a) above -
be in the affirmative, whether the com- !
mittee has since submitted its report;

if so, what are its recommendations; .
and '!
(¢} what steps Government have taken to implement them?

THe DEPUTY MINISTER For
LABOUR (SHRI ABID ALI): (a) Yes.

(b) Yes. The recommendations relate to pay scales, qualifications, service conditions etc., of the employees in Government-owned industriai undertakings.

(¢) The report of the Committee is under consideration.

Grow MoRE Foobp LoAns

*621. SHrr P. C. BHANJ DEO:
Will the Minister for Foop AND AGRI-CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the outstanding total amount of Grow More Food loans given to ail

Part A States up to the 31st March
1956; and _
(b) the amount of outstanding loans due for recovery during the year 1956-
577

THE MINISTER ror FOOD anD AGRICULTURAL (Ssrt A. P. Jamn):
(a) and (b). The information is being colliected and will be placed on the table of the Sabha in due course.

GIFTS RECEIVED FROM EXTERNAL
SOURCES

*623. Surr P. C. BHANJ DEO: Will the Minister for HEALTH be pleased to state:

(a) the gifts of money, material and equipment so far received from external sources for the various schemes of the Ministry of Health; and

(b) what amount of the above gifis has been accounted for in the Central accounts for each of the years 1951-52 to 1955-567

Tue MINISTER ror HEALTH
(RAJKUMART AMRIT KAUR): (a) and (bh). The required information is being collected and a statement will be laid on the Table of the Sabha in due course.
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f[LEGISLATION FOR IMPROVING THE
BREEDS AND PROHIBITION OF SLAUGHTER
.OF Cows AND OTHER MILCH CATTLE

*461, SHxr RAM SAHAIL: Will the Minister for FOOD AND AGRICULTURAL be pleased to state:

{2) the names of the States which have enacted legislation for improving the breeds and prohibiting the slaughter of cows and other milch cattle in pursuance of the directive contained in Article 48 of the Constitution; and

(b) the names of the States where such legislation was already in existence?]
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fITHE MINISTER For FOOD anD AGRICULTURE (SHRI A. P. JalN):
(a) and (b). A statement is placed on the Table of the Sabha. (See Appendix
XIV, Annexure No. 106.)]

GRASS KNOWN AS ‘BLUE PaNIC’

“684. Dr. W. S. BARLINGAY:
Will the Minister for FooD AND AGRI-CUI TURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the grass known as ‘Blue Panic’ is richer in protein than other varieties of grass and that it requires little or no water for its growth;

tPostponed from the 31st August 1959
+English translation.

§Transferred from the 13th September 1956+

